PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA September 22, 2020

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
LORD'S PRAYER
ROLL CALL
APPROVAL OF MINUTES - September 8, 2020, regular meeting
CERTIFICATION OF CLERK
GUEST PRESENTATION - None
PUBLIC COMMENT
EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS
PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL
MAYOR
AUDITOR
TREASURER

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

LAW DIRECTOR

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE - Ohio Auditor of State, Keith Faber, Notification of filing of audit report

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION 20-8

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARTY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 23-20

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 1323.03, 1323.04, AND 1323.041 OF CHAPTER 1323 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON.

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 24-20

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO.01-20 OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND ADJUSTING ACCOUNTS WITHIN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON.

Ordinance 25-20

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1147.02 OF CHAPTER 1147 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT